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To All Customers

Innovating Energy Technology

Rep No. C24022
November 8, 2024

Fuji Electric FA Components
& Systems Co., Ltd.

Notification of Production Discontinuation of
FNH Fuse Series Low-Voltage Current-Limiting Fuses

We would like to thank you for your continued patronage of Fuji products.

We are writing to announce the production discontinuation of some of our products.

Details are described below. Please review the following information and take appropriate actions.

Please also inform all related sections of your company of this discontinuation.

Product name

Low-voltage current-limiting fuses

Series name

FNH fuses

Types

All types beginning with FNH
All types beginning with BNXA

* Includes the special components of the basic types described above.

Reason for production discontinuation

Due to decreasing demand, it has become difficult to provide a reasonable and stable supply.

Replacement models

There are no replacement models.

Date of production discontinuation

November 30, 2025

* If parts become difficult to procure, the product will be discontinued when the inventory is consumed.

Attachments

Attachment 1: List of Applicable Types

Last order date

May 31, 2025

Maintenance parts

There are no maintenance parts.

Others

None

Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd.
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List of Applicable Types Innovating Energy Technology

Rep No. C24022
November 8, 2024

Fuji Electric FA Components
& Systems Co., Ltd.
[List of Types to Be Discontinued]

Series Product name Type Replacement product

FNH fuses Fuse links FNH-1-100 There are no replacement products.
FNH-1-150 Please consider using the equivalent
FNH-1-200 products of other companies.
FNH-2-250
FNH-2-300
FNH-2-400
FNH-3-500
FNH-3-600
FNH-4-700
FNH-4-800
FNH-4-100
Fuse holders FNH-1H
FNH-2H
FNH-3H
FNH-4H
Attachable/detachable |[FNH-1T
tools FNH-4T
Blown-fuse indicator [BNXA-20
contacts BNXA-40
BNXA-60
BNXA-00

* Includes the special components of the basic types described above.
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